© Danfoss | 2018.04 VD.JA.N3.02 | 1
Pilot-controlled di�erential pressure controller (PN 16, 25, 40)
PCVP - �ow and return mounting, adjustable setting
Data sheet
Description
Pilot-controlled di�erential pressure controller is
a self-acting di�erential pressure
controller primarily for use in district heating,

0.05-0.35 003G1018
Accessories
Type designation Description Connections Code No.
Impulse tube set AF3)
- 1× Copper tube Ø10 × 1 × 1500 mm
- 1 × compression fitting for imp. tube
connection to pipe (G 1/4)
- 2 × socket
- 003G1391
Seal pot V11) Capacity 1 liter; with compression fittings
for imp. tube Ø10
- 003G1392
Compression fitting2) For impulse tube Ø10 connections to
controller
G 1/4 003G1468
Throttle valve-PCV Regulating and shut-off device - 065Z1502
Service kits AVP
Type designation DN
(mm)
 kVS
(m3/h)
Code No.
AVP return AVP flow
Valve insert
15
1.6 003H6863 003H6871
2.5 003H6864 003H6872
4.0 003H6865 003H6873
20 6.3 003H6866 003H6874
25 8 003H6867 003H6875
32 / 40 / 50 12.5 / 20 / 25 003H6868 003H6876
Type designation Δp setting range
(bar)
AVP return AVP flow
Actuator with adjustable
handle (AVP)
0.2-1.0 003H6829 003H6834
0.3-2.0 003H6830 003H6835
1) Seal pot has to be used on impulse
tubes always when Tmax ≥ 150 °C
2) Consist of a nipple, compression ring
and nut
3) Impulse tubes on T>150 °C or PN> PN 16
should be of stainless steel
1) At temperatures above 150 °C only with
seal pots (see Accessories)
Data sheet	 PCVP - Pilot-controlled differential pressure controller (PN 16, 25, 40)
VD.JA.N3.02 | 5© Danfoss | 2018.04
Service kits AFP
Type designation DN
(mm)
kVS
(m3/h)
Code No.
for VFG 2 for VFG 21
Valve insert
15 4.0 065B2796 065B2790
20 6.3 065B2797 065B2791
25 8
065B2798 065B2792
32 16
40 20
065B2799 065B2793
50 32
65 50
065B2800 065B2794
80 80
100 125
065B2801 065B2795
125 160
150 280 065B2964 065B2966
250 400 065B2965 -
Stuffing cone (with EPDM O-rings) 003G1464
Ordering (continuous)
Pilot controller
Bypass
Throttling
element
Main controller
Main valve
Main actuator
Throttle valve
⊕ p
◯ p−
Function The pilot valve maintains the differential pressure
over selected part of system/application. By this
action also flow through a bypass changes and
therefore (-p) at the throttling element.
Pressure changes from inlet pipe (+p) and from
throttling element (-p) are being transferred
through the impulse tubes to the main actuator
chambers and act on control diaphragm
In case of small flow rates the main controller is
closed and control is taken by the pilot controller
only. With increasing the flow rate, a negative
pressure is built in the throttling element.
This partial vacuum acts on the main actuator
diaphragm and causes the main controller to
open.
Installation positions Both main and pilot controllers have to be
installed in horizontal pipes only, with a pressure
actuator oriented downwards.
Data sheet	 PCVP - Pilot-controlled differential pressure controller (PN 16, 25, 40)
6 | VD.JA.N3.02 © Danfoss | 2018.04
Pressure temperature
diagram
Working area is below P-T line
and it ends at Tmax for each valve
Maximum allowed operating pressure as a function of medium temperature (according to EN 1092-2)
Maximum allowed operating pressure as a function of medium temperature (according to  EN 1092-1)
EN-GJL-250
(GG-25)
PN 16
PN 25
EN-GJS-400
(GGG-40.3)
PN 40
 EN-GP-240-GH
(GS-C 25)
Main controller